[TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, EXTRAORDINARY, PART-II, SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (ii)]

Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue

Notification No. 63/2016-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 4th May, 2016

S.O. (E).- In supersession of the Orders/Notification as indicated in Column (5) of Table below and in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-IV, Mumbai Zone-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Taluka-Uran, District-Raigad (Maharashtra) to act as a Common Adjudicating Authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on the officers mentioned in Column (4), in respect of the show cause notices mentioned in Column (3) of the Table for the purpose of adjudication thereof

Sl. No	Name of Noticee (M/s)	Show Cause Notice Number and	Name of Adjudicating Authorities	Order/ Notification Number and date
	(111/5)	date		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Sandesh Exports Pvt. Ltd. and others	DRI/MZU/G/ INV-24/10- 11 dated 08.03.2013	Additional Commissioner of Customs (Export), Nhava Sheva Additional Commissioner of Customs (Export), Kandla Additional Commissioner of Customs (Export), Inland Container Depot, Tughlakabad,	Notification No.73/2013- Cus (N.T.) dated 12.07.2013
2	Harihar Impex and others	DRI/MZU/G/ INV-08/09- 10 dated. 28.03.2014 read with corrigendum dated 09.01.2015	New Delhi. Commissioner of Customs (Export) , Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva Commissioner of Customs (Export), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai Commissioner of Customs, Mundra Port, Custom House, Kandla. Commissioner of Customs (Export), Air Cargo Complex, Sahar, Mumbai	Order F. No.437/41/2014- Cus-IV dated 16.05.2014

TABLE

	1	i.		
			Commissioner of Customs	
			(Mulund Container Freight Station and	
			General),	
			New Custom House,	
			Mumbai	
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			Inland Container Depot,	
			Tughlakabad,	
			New Delhi	
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			Kolkata Sea Port,	
			Custom House,	
			Kolkata.	
			Commissioner of Customs (Export),	_
			Chennai Sea Port,	
			Custom House,	
			Chennai	_
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			Air Cargo (Export),	
			New Custom House,	
			New Delhi	_
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			Kandla Port,	
			Custom House,	
			Kandla	
			Commissioner of Customs,	—
			In-charge Patparganj Inland Container	
			Depot,	
			New Delhi	
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			In-charge Inland Container Depot	
			Sabarmati,	
			Ahmedabad	
			Commissioner of Customs,	—
			In-charge Inland Container Depot,	
			Faridabad	
			Commissioner of Customs	
			(Import & General),	
			New Custom House, Mumbai	
2	Chase Dala!			Order E No 427/74/2014
3	Shree Balaji	DRI/MZU/E	Commissioner of Customs (Export),	Order F.No.437/74/2014-
	International	(G)/INV-	Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House,	Cus-IV dated 22.07.2014
	and others	08/09-10	Nhava Sheva	
		dated	Commissioner of Customs (Export),	
		16.05.2014	New Custom House,	
			Ballard Estate,	
			Mumbai	
			Commissioner of Customs (Mulund	
			Container Freight Station and General),	
			New Custom House,	
			Ballard Estate,	
			Mumbai	
			Commissioner of Customs,	
			Inland Container Depot,	
			Tughlakabad,	
			New Delhi	
	1	1	l	1

		Commissioner of Customs, Kandla Port, Custom House, Kandla. Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Ahmedabad Commissioner of Customs (Sea Port Export), Custom House, Chennai. Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs & Service Tax, Hyderabad-II, Hyderabad Commissioner of Customs, Air Cargo (Export), New Delhi	
4 Ma Sharda International and others	DRI/MZU/E (G)/INV- 03/10-11/ dated 16.05.2014	Commissioner of Customs (Export) , Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva Commissioner of Customs (Export), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai Commissioner of Customs (Export), Air Cargo Complex, Sahar, Mumbai Commissioner of Customs, Air Cargo (Export), New Custom House, New Delhi Commissioner of Customs, (Airport & Air Cargo), Integrated Air Export Complex, Chennai Commissioner of Customs, Kandla Port, Custom House, Kandla Commissioner of Customs, Inland Container Depot, Tughlakabad, New Delhi Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Kandla	Order F.No.437/64/2014- Cus-IV dated 02.07.2014

[F No.437/10/2016-Cus-IV]